
DDUDG 

10. 

11. 

12. 

No 

1. 
2. 

3 

4 

5 

7 

Bid 

BIHAR STATE ROAD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 
(A Govt. of Bihar L'ndertaking) 

No 

1 

PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION UNIT KATIHARAT PURNEA 
Flat No. 210 & 211, 2nd Floor, Matrichava Com ples, NH-31 Bvpass, Purnea-854303 

E-mail Id: dgmpiukatihar@ gmail.com 

1. 

30 we ) 

Designation and address of the Advertiser 
Period of Download of Tender Documents 

Pre Bid Meeting 

6. Date, Time & Place of opening of Technical Bid 

8. Bid Validity 

EMERGENT NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
(Through e-procurement mode only on www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in) 

Last Date & Time for Uploading tender 
documents by bidder 

9. Details of Work: 

Last date, time and place for submission of 
Original instrument of DD/EMD. 

Name of Work 

2 

Construction of Foot Over Bridge 
(FOB) Between minority 

Residential School and its Hostel 
at Deramari, Kishanganj, Bihar. 

:- DGM (Tech), BSRDC Ltd, PIU Katihar at Purnea. 
i- From 22.01.2025 to 30.01.2025 up to 15.00 Hrs 

(from Website: www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in) 
:- Date 25.01,20 25 at 03:00 PM 

Estimated 
Cost/ECV 

(in Rs) 

Date, time & Place of Opening of Financial Bid (Double Bid Only):- To be announced later. (On Website 
www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in) 

:- Date 31.01.2025 till time 15.00 hours on 

www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in 

:-Till 15.00 hrs on 01.02.2025 or next working day of 
last date of uploading of tender document by the bidders 
in the Ofice of the 

DGM (Tech), BSRDC Ltd, PIU Katihar at Purnea. 

General Manager (P-3), BSRDCL, Central mechanical 
Workshop Campus, Near Airport, Sheikhpura, Patna-800014. 
:- Date 01.02.2025, Time -15.30 hours 

Place : On Website-www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in 

Flat No. 210 & 211, 2nd Floor, Matrichaya Complex, NH-31 
Bypass, Purnea- 854303. 

Purnea, Dated 

120 Days. 

Amount of 
Earnest 

Money 
(in Rs) 

1,72,67,835/-3,45,500/ 

Bid 
Cost of B. 0.Q 

Processing (non-refundable fee (non to be pald 
through on linerefundable to 

be paid mode) through on 
line mode) 

in Rs 

10,000.00 

in Rs 

Time of 
Completion 

of work 
(in months) 
including 
monsoon 

period, if any 

As applicable6 (Six) Month 

Any Contractor registered with the Central Government /any State Government or any PSU or an 
agency of international or national repute may participate in the tender but registration with the 
Road Construction Department, Bihar will be essential after issue of L.O.A. and before executing the 
agreement. 

Detailed of eligibility criteria, Earnest Money, any revision, clarification, corrigendum, addendum, 
other condition, and Notification of NIT can be seen on web site www.bsrdcl.bih.nic. in, 
www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in and on the notice board of the office of the undersigned. 
For participating in the above E-Tendering process, the contractors shall have to get themselves 
registered with the service provider so that user ID, password and Digital Signature are issued to 

them. This will enable them to access the website www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in and download/ 



13. 

14. 

16. 

17. 
18. 

19. 

20. 

participate in E-Tender. For this, intending bidders may contact E-procurement Helpdesk at 1 
Floor, M/22, Bank of India Building, Road No.-25, Sri Krishna Nagar, Patna,-800020, Telephone No. 
0612-2523006, Mob No.-7542028164. 

21. 

The undersigned reserves the right to extend, cancel, or reject the tender/tenders at any time 
without assigning any reason thereof. No cost whatsoever shall be claimed on such account by the 
bidder. 

(i) Earnest money in any form as prescribed in rule 161 of the revised PWD code and duly 
endorsed/pledged to the authorized departmental representative (DGM (TECH), BSRDCL PIU 
KATIHARAT PURNEA) can be in any of the following shapes or combination thereof: 
(a) 
(b) 
(c) 
(d) 
(e) 

15.(a). A scanned image of form Fee instrument (Cost of B.O.Q which is Rs. 10000), paid in the form of D.D 
of any nationalized/scheduled bank in favour of DGM (TECH), BSRDCL PIU KATIHAR AT PURNEA 
and payable at Purnea to be uploaded along with the tender documents. 

Fixed Deposit receipt / D.D. of Nationalized/Scheduled Bank. 
Post Office/Saving Bank Passbook. 
One, twO or three years Post Office time deposit. 
NSC issued within the State of Bihar. 
A Bank Guarantee of Nationalized/Scheduled Bank as per attached Performa in tender document. 

The above instrument(s) should be valid for not less than 180 days from submission of the Bid. 
(ii) Earnest money deposit (EMD) can be paid either through manual mode (BG, DD etc.). In case of 
manual mode of payment of EMD, the original hard copy of the EMD which may be a 
DD/NSC/KVP/BG/FDR or any other instrument that should be submitted in the tendering authority 
office within the next working day after tender closing date. 

(b) A scanned copy of the instrument(s) for Earnest Money as described in Clause 14 above to be 
uploaded along with the tender documents. 

(c) In respect of 14(a) and (b), the bidder shall also upload details of the instrument(s) including 
amount, date, serial no., bank on which drawn, office in favour of whom it is drawn/pledged and 
the place where they are payable. 

(d) "Bid processing fee is mandatory to be paid through online mode i.e. internet payment gateway 
(Credit/Debit Card), Net banking, NEFT/RTGs". Proof of payment is also be uploaded. 

(e) "Bids along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-procurement portal 
www.eproc2. bihar.gov.in before the date and time specified in the NIT. The department does not 

take any responsibility for the delay/ Non Submission of tender/Non Reconciliation of online 
payment caused due to none availabilityy of internet connection, network traffic/holidays or any 
other reason." 

Bidders/ Contractors can access tender documents on the website and must fill them and submit 
the completed tender documents in electronic form on the website itself. Bidders/ Contractors 
shall attach scanned copies of all required papers, DD and certificates as required in the eligibility 
criteria. All the uploaded documents shall have the signature of bidder or their authorized 
signatories. The scanned copies should be of the original papers and certificates. 
Corrigendum/ Addendum, if any, will be published on the website itself. 
Before uploading tenders, bidders are advised to go through the tender documents uploaded with 
the NIT. 

Bidders/Contractors wil| have to deposit additional performance guarantee for seriously 
unbalanced rate quoted by him at the time of agreement as per RCD letter No.3376 (E) WE dated 
17.08.10., Letter No. 447 (S) dated 16.01.2020 and Letter No. 449 (S) dated 16.01.2020. 
In the unlikely event of the server for www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in being down for more than two 
consecutive hours (in the period from midnight to closing time for receipt of tenders) on the last 
date of receiving of bid, the last date of the same shall automatically be extended to next working 

day till the last receiving time stipulated in the original NIT. 
The bidders are requested to check their file size of uploaded documents at the time of submission 
& they should ensure that work file uploaded. If they feel that the complete file is not uploaded 
then they should click on cancel & update the same before submission. The bidders should satisfy 
themselves of Download ability/visibility of the scanned & uploaded file by them. 



22. 

23. 
24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 

31. 
32. 

33. 

The bidders are directed to zip their files using WinZip or Win RAR software only. Other formats of 

zipping will not be accepted and will be rejected. 
The bidder must use MS Office-2007 or lower version. 
File size should be less than 5MB and should be in Ms Word, Ms Excel, PDF and JPEG formats. 
No claim shall be entertained on account of disruption of internet service being used by bidders. 

Bidders are advised to upload their bids well in advance to avoid last minute technical stage. 
The BSRDC Ltd. reserves the right to extend/ cancel the tender (RFQ cum RFP) at any stage without 
assigning any reason thereof. 
Estimated cost, Cost of BOQ and earnest money may be increase or decrease. 
Conditional bid is liable to be rejected. 
Defect liability period of work will be two years. 
For Construction of Foot over bridge (FOB) at Deramari (Kishanganj) the Bidders shall be 
responsible for maintenance of Lift for seven (07) years (Excluding of electric bill). 
There is no provision of Incentive in this work. 
Eligibility of Bidders: 
For determining the eligibility of Bidders for their qualification hereunder, the following shall apply: 

a. The Bidders must be a single entity. Joint venture shall be not allowed. 
b. A Bidder shall not have a conflict of interest (the "Conflict of Interest") that affects the 

Bidding Process. Any Bidder found to have a Conflict of Interest shall be disqualified. A 
Bidder shall be deemed to have a Conflict of Interest that affects the Bidding Process. 

C. A bidder shall be liable for disqualification if any legal, financial or technical advisor of the 
Authority in relation to the Authority in relation to the Project is engaged by the Bidder, its 
member or any Associate thereof, as the case may be in any manner for matters related to 
or incidental to the Project. 

d. Evidence of access to or availability of credit facilities (minimum 10% of estimated cost) 
certified by the bankers. 

e. Power of Attorney of the person signing the Document. 

f Declaration of genuineness of technical proposal on stamp paper. 

Bidders will have to declare by affidavit that they have not been declared defaulter or 
blacklisted by any state Government/Central Government/ Public undertaking. If such 
affidavit is subsequently found to be false, their tender shall not be considered and further 
legal action shall be initiated. (As per format attached in tender documents). 

Minimurm Eligibility Criteria: 
A. Work Experience: 

The "Similar works" for this contract shall be "Construction of Foot over bridge (FOB) by using 
structural steel." The Bidders will be qualified only if they have completed work(s) during last Five 
years before bids submission date as given below: 

a) (i) At least one Foot over Bridge * of value INR 1.71 crores or more. 

Notes: 

OR 

(i) Two Foot over Bridge * each of value INR 1.31 crores or more. 
b) The Bidders must have the experience of Steel Fabrication work of 50MT. Evidence of 

executed the work certificate to be attached for the principal Employer. 

The Bidders shall submit details of works executed by them as per attached Performa in 
tender documents for the works to be considered for qualification of work experience 
criteria. Documentary proof such as completion certificates from client clearly indicating 
the nature/scope of work, actual completion cost and actual date of completion for such 
work should be submitted. The offers submitted without this documentary proof shall 
not be evaluated. 
Value of successfully substantial completed (90%) portion of any on-going work before the 



one month of bid submission date. 

In case of joint venture, if the qualifying work(s) were done by them in JV having different 
partner, then the value of work as per their percentage participation in such V shall be 
considered. 
If the above work(s) "Construction of Foot over bridge (FOB) by using structural steel, then 
client's certificate clearly indicating the amount of work done in respect of the "similar 
Work" shall be furnished by the Bidders in support of work experience along-with their 
tender submissions. 

B. Financial Standing: 

The Bidders will be qualified only if they have minimum financial capabilities as below: 

Financial data for latest last five audited financial years has to be submitted by the 

Bidders along with audited balance sheets. 

The financial data shall be certified by Chartered Accountant with his stamp and 
signature in original with membership number. 
In case audited balance sheet of the last financial year is not made available by the 
bidder, he has to submit an affidavit certifying that the balance sheet has actually not 
been audited so far'. 

In such a case the financial data of previous '4' audited financial years will be taken 
into consideration for evaluation. If audited balance sheet of any year other than the 
last year is not submitted, the Bidder may be conside red as disqualified. 

" Where a work is undertaken by a group, only that portion of the contract which is 
undertaken by the concerned applicant/member should be indicated and the 
remaining done by the other members of the group be excluded. This is to be 
substantiated with documentary evidence. 

34. The tender submission of Bidders, who do not qualify the minimum eligibility criteria & bid capacity 
criteria stipulated in the above clauses, shall not be considered for further evaluation and therefore 
disqualified. 

35. Price Bids would be opened only for those Bidders who has been qualified in Technical qualification 
state. 

36. Price bids will be evaluated for the project on the basis of lowest contract price quoted. 
37. Price bids is required to furnished clearly indicating both percentage figures and words and signed by 

Bidder's Authorized Signatory. In the event of the any difference between percentage figures and 
words, the percentage indicated in the words shall be taken into account. 

38. In the event two or more Bidders quoted the same amount the BSRDCL shall identified the selected 

Bidders by draw of lots. 
39. Price bids for the same work shall be inclusive of GST and all other direct and indirect taxes. 

40. Detailed IFB and other terms & conditions can be seen on www.eproc2. bihar.gov.in for query Sri 
Abhishek Kumar, Manager (Tech.), Mobile No.-9431005712 may be contacted. 

41, All the latest guideline of RCD, Bihar will be effective in this tender. 

DGM (Tech) 
PIU, BSRDC Ltd, Purnea 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

